

Court No. - 90

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 34060 of 2023

Applicant :- Munni Devi And 13 Others

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Dilip Kumar Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak,J.

List revised. None is present for the applicant. However, learned A.G.A. is present.

On the last occasion as well no one was present to press this application.

It appears that the applicants are no more interested to pursue the instant application.

As such, the instant application is dismissed for want of prosecution.

Order Date :- 15.12.2023/vkg